A 76-56
I/1)qz VH74

Addressees:

Leah Weiss, MA Dave Foerter, OTC

Chris Salmi, NJ Nancy Kruger, STAPPA/ALAPCO
Dennis Lawler, IL Praveen Amar, NESCAUM

Bob Lopez, WI Susan Wierman, MARAMA

Brock Nicholson, NC
Marlin Gottschalk, GA

Conference Call on State Reporting Requirements for OTAG NOx SIP call

As you know, in the ozone transport SIP call, EPA said it would establish a workgroup with
States to determine the types of State reporting requirements needed to track progress toward
meeting the Statewide NOx emissions budgets. The reporting requirements will be included in
the SIP call supplemental proposal that EPA expects to sign at the end of March. We are
intending to hold the one day reporting work group session in early January in Durham, NC.
Prior to that meeting, we would like to have several calls with a smaller group of States and State
organizations to identify key issues and have preliminary discussions of various reporting
elements. These initial discussions will provide useful information for structuring the work
group session. The first call is scheduled for Thursday, November 13 from 10:00-12:00 a.m.
The call-in number is 919-541-4407. Below is a list of questions to help guide the discussion.

If you know of any other State organizations that should be involved, please let me know and we
will include them. We look forward to working with you on this issue.

Tom Helms |

APR

EPA AIR DOCKET

General Questions

What types of reporting and tracking requirements are needed to assure progress is being made
toward meeting the NOx budget?

What lessons have you learned from previous experiences with tracking progress? What worked,
what didn't?

What should be the reporting frequency?

What information should reports include (e.g., emissions, indicators, growth, control
effectiveness)?

Should the different source sectors be tracked differently?
How quickly can emissions or indicator information be gathered and quality assured?

What information do States routinely gather that would be useful for this purpose?



Name

Leah Weiss, MA

Chris Salmi, NJ

Dennis Lawler, IL

Bob Lopez, WI

Brock Nicholson, NC

Marlin Gottschalk, GA

Dave Foerter, OTC

Nancy Kruger, STAPPA/ALAPCO
Praveen Amar, NESCAUM

Susan Wierman, MARAMA

Phone

617-292-5520
609-984-3009
217-785-4140
608-267-5284
919-715-0587
404-363-7024
202-508-3840
202-624-7864
617-367-8540
410-467-0170

Fax

617-292-5778
609-633-6198
217-782-2465
608-267-0560
919-715-7476
404-362-2534
202-508-3841
202-624-7863
617-742-9162
410-467-1737



