A 96-56 11/1/97 V-B-12

EPA AIR DOCKET

Addressees:

Leah Weiss, MA Chris Salmi, NJ Dennis Lawler, IL Bob Lopez, WI Brock Nicholson, NC Marlin Gottschalk, GA Dave Foerter, OTC Nancy Kruger, STAPPA/ALAPCO Praveen Amar, NESCAUM Susan Wierman, MARAMA

Conference Call on State Reporting Requirements for OTAG NOx SIP call

As you know, in the ozone transport SIP call, EPA said it would establish a workgroup with States to determine the types of State reporting requirements needed to track progress toward meeting the Statewide NOx emissions budgets. The reporting requirements will be included in the SIP call supplemental proposal that EPA expects to sign at the end of March. We are intending to hold the one day reporting work group session in early January in Durham, NC. Prior to that meeting, we would like to have several calls with a smaller group of States and State organizations to identify key issues and have preliminary discussions of various reporting elements. These initial discussions will provide useful information for structuring the work group session. The first call is scheduled for Thursday, November 13 from 10:00-12:00 a.m. The call-in number is 919-541-4407. Below is a list of questions to help guide the discussion.

If you know of any other State organizations that should be involved, please let me know and we will include them. We look forward to working with you on this issue.

Tom Helms

General Questions

What types of reporting and tracking requirements are needed to assure progress is being made toward meeting the NOx budget?

What lessons have you learned from previous experiences with tracking progress? What worked, what didn't?

What should be the reporting frequency?

What information should reports include (e.g., emissions, indicators, growth, control effectiveness)?

Should the different source sectors be tracked differently?

How quickly can emissions or indicator information be gathered and quality assured?

What information do States routinely gather that would be useful for this purpose?

Name	Phone	Fax
Leah Weiss, MA	617-292-5520	617-292-5778
Chris Salmi, NJ	609-984-3009	609-633-6198
Dennis Lawler, IL	217-785-4140	217-782-2465
Bob Lopez, WI	608-267-5284	608-267-0560
Brock Nicholson, NC	919-715-0587	919-715-7476
Marlin Gottschalk, GA	404-363-7024	404-362-2534
Dave Foerter, OTC	202-508-3840	202-508-3841
Nancy Kruger, STAPPA/ALAPCO	202-624-7864	202-624-7863
Praveen Amar, NESCAUM	617-367-8540	617-742-9162
Susan Wierman, MARAMA	410-467-0170	410-467-1737